# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Conros Corporation		06/12/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Conros International		
Street Address:	30E Lower Halcyon Heights		
City:	Lascelles, St. James		
State/Country:	BARBADOS		
Postal Code:	BB24119		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BARBADOS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2229357	TIDY TORCH
Registration Number:	2211518	SUMMER LIGHTS
Registration Number:	2679118	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (330)244-1173

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-244-1174

Email: Info@SandandSebolt.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph A. Sebolt

Address Line 1: 4940 Munson Street, N.W.
Address Line 2: Aegis Tower, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Canton, OHIO 44718-3615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2335-GEN

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0473 P \$90.00 222

Name:	Joseph A. Sebolt		
Address Line 1:	4940 Munson Street, N.W.		
Address Line 2:	Aegis Tower, Suite 1100		
Address Line 4:	Canton, OHIO 44718-3615		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Joseph A. Sebolt	
Signature:		/JosephASebolt/	
Date:		03/27/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Conros to Conros International US Trademarks#page1.tif			

source=Conros to Conros International US Trademarks#page1.tif source=Conros to Conros International US Trademarks#page2.tif source=Conros to Conros International US Trademarks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0474

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, CONROS CORPORATION, an Ontario Corporation, having a business address of 41 Lesmill Rd., North York, Ontario, Canada M3B 2T3, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, CONROS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a Barbados Corporation, having a business address of 30E Lower Halcyon Heights, Lascelles, St. James, Barbados BB24119 is desirous of purchasing the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademarks including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the common law rights associated therewith, along with the corresponding registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, CONROS CORPORATION by these presents hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and set over unto said CONROS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark throughout the world and the corresponding registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks was and is used, and all rights incident thereto;

Said CONROS CORPORATION hereby releases, assigns and transfers unto said CONROS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest, claims and demands whatsoever said CONROS CORPORATION had in, to and by, under and through, said trademarks and corresponding registration thereof, including all claims for any and all past infringement thereof and the right to sue therefor;

ALL OF THE SAME to be held and enjoyed by said CONROS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED for its use and behoof and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by CONROS

REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0475

**CORPORATION** had this Assignment not been made. Ontaine, this 12th day of Executed at North York OS CORPORATION Title! President & CEO PROVINCE OF ONTARIO CANADA Before me, a Commissioner for Oaths in and for Ontario, Canada, personally appeared Navin Chandana \_\_\_\_, personally well known to me, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and duly authorized corporate act and deed of CONROS CORPORATION for the purposes therein set forth. Witness my signature and official seal at 1000070, Ontario, this 12th day of JUNE 2006

Expiry MAY 315, 2009.

SEAL

Commissioner for Oa

REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0476

# Trademark Report EXHIBIT A

1002-FN	1002-BE	1002-BC	Case Number
Conros Corporation	Conros Corporation	Conros Corporation	Client Name, Client Case No.
Registered Registered: 01/21/2003	Registered Registered: 12/15/1998	Registered Registered: 3/2/1999	Status
75/837,784 2,679,118	75/154,851 2,211,518	75/154,849 2,229,357	Application Serial Number, Registration No.
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (summer lights)	SUMMER LIGHTS	TIDY TORCH	Mark Mark

Page 1

RECORDED: 03/27/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0477